OP \$2190.00 1116869

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.		05/02/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radio Systems Corporation
Street Address:	10427 PetSafe Way
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37932
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Innotek, Inc.
Street Address:	10427 PetSafe Way
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37932
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA
Name:	Invisible Fence, Inc.
Street Address:	10427 PetSafe Way
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37932
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

THE EITH NOMBERG	· Otali Oi	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1116869	STAYWELL
Registration Number:	1371021	INVISIBLE FENCING
Registration Number:	1600470	INVISIBLE FENCE
Registration Number:	1687015	INVISIBLE BOUNDARY
Registration Number:	1765230	INVISIBLE
Registration Number:	1796849	UNDERGROUND FENCE
Registration Number:	1931082	POWER CAP
•	•	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2093426	ABOISTOP
Registration Number:	1966900	INVISIBLE MASK
Registration Number:	1992998	SCATMAT
Registration Number:	2087416	BREAK ALERT
Registration Number:	2502307	PETSAFE
Registration Number:	2289566	IN-HOME
Registration Number:	2261090	TRACK & TRAIN
Registration Number:	2411822	SMART DOG
Registration Number:	2311618	INNOTEK
Registration Number:	2472142	INVISIBLE GATE
Registration Number:	2583931	CONTAIN 'N' TRAIN
Registration Number:	2926513	SAFE PETS, HAPPY OWNERS
Registration Number:	2964345	SSSCAT
Registration Number:	2567368	COMMAND SERIES
Registration Number:	2582042	FREE SPIRIT
Registration Number:	2832603	PRO-LITE
Registration Number:	2699907	PETSAFE
Registration Number:	2898600	STAYWELL
Registration Number:	3316822	SIMPLY CLEAN
Registration Number:	3535886	MULTIVET
Registration Number:	3456584	PERFECT BARK
Registration Number:	3413690	THE BRAND VETS RECOMMEND MOST FOR DOG SA
Registration Number:	3686766	PAWZ AWAY
Registration Number:	3611165	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	3693996	BOUNDARY PLUS
Registration Number:	3825965	MICROLITE
Registration Number:	3714945	SPORTDOG BRAND CONSERVATION FUND
Registration Number:	3789659	ROY GONIA
Registration Number:	3788930	
Registration Number:	3802829	DRYTEK
Registration Number:	3423990	SAFE PETS, HAPPY OWNERS
Registration Number:	2823408	COMPUTER COLLAR
Registration Number:	2875820	SPORTHUNTER
Registration Number:	2877363	ADD-A-DOG
Registration Number:	3167345	SPORTDOG
Registration Number:	2851003	PROHUNTER
Registration Number:	3319500	SPORTDOG BRAND
Registration Number:	3330630	PRO TX

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115155	SHIELDS
Registration Number:	3099285	ULTRASMART
Registration Number:	3096746	READYTEST
Registration Number:	3071010	RADIO FENCE
Registration Number:	3097764	INNOTEK QUICKER TRAINING. BETTER DOGS.
Registration Number:	3181028	CONTAIN 'N' TRAIN
Registration Number:	3332396	AUTHORIZED PETSAFE PRO
Registration Number:	3732874	UPLANDBLAZE
Registration Number:	3779609	GEAR THE WAY YOU'D DESIGN IT
Registration Number:	3290868	WETLANDHUNTER
Registration Number:	3700426	UPLANDHUNTER
Registration Number:	3290878	HOUNDHUNTER
Registration Number:	3245680	FIELDTRAINER
Registration Number:	3410877	ADD-A-BEEPER
Registration Number:	3249586	INNOTEK
Registration Number:	3085566	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	3275294	RADIO SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3624843	GEAR THE WAY YOU'D DESIGN IT
Registration Number:	4234446	EATWELL
Registration Number:	4035965	PETFREE
Registration Number:	4071446	PETSAFE
Registration Number:	4026978	SPORTDOG BRAND
Registration Number:	4078885	PETSAFE SAFE PETS HAPPY OWNERS
Registration Number:	3993372	LICKETY STIK
Registration Number:	4057617	STAY + PLAY WIRELESS FENCE
Registration Number:	4183123	GIVE A LICK
Registration Number:	4179477	LICKETY STIK
Registration Number:	4243583	PETSAFE SAFE PETS HAPPY OWNERS
Registration Number:	4243585	PETSAFE
Registration Number:	4224940	AQUA CUBE
Registration Number:	4295297	AQUA FALLS
Registration Number:	4297966	FELINE LICKETY STIK
Registration Number:	3395851	SCOOPFREE
Registration Number:	4441324	YARDMAX
Registration Number:	4502838	
Registration Number:	4717253	PASSPORT-PET ACCESS SMART SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4717254	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	4732308	INDIGO SMOKEHOUSE STRIPS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4627482	PROTECT. TEACH. LOVE.
Registration Number:	4688543	FROLICAT
Registration Number:	4789444	HY-DRATE
Registration Number:	4931971	SPORTDOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8784

Email: trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen F. Johns

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP,

Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008816.75151
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen F. Johns
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTEN F. JOHNS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

Total Attachments: 19

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trademark Release#page5.tif source=Trademark Release#page6.tif source=Trademark Release#page7.tif source=Trademark Release#page8.tif source=Trademark Release#page9.tif source=Trademark Release#page10.tif source=Trademark Release#page11.tif source=Trademark Release#page12.tif source=Trademark Release#page13.tif source=Trademark Release#page14.tif source=Trademark Release#page15.tif source=Trademark Release#page16.tif source=Trademark Release#page17.tif source=Trademark Release#page18.tif source=Trademark Release#page19.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of May 2, 2017, is made by The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Creditors.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2012, by and between the Collateral Agent and the Debtors party thereto and that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2012, by and between the Collateral Agent and the Debtors party thereto (together, the "Security Agreements"), the Debtors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Creditors, a security interest in all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in or to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Debtors have advised the Collateral Agent that the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2012 at reel/frame 4901/0053 and reel/frame 4901/0068; on December 10, 2012 at reel/frame 4931/0608 and on August 5, 2016 at reel/frame 5851/0237.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Secured Creditors, hereby releases, relinquishes, and terminates any and all liens, security interests, or other interests in or rights it may have or has acquired through the Security Agreements in the Collateral, including any rights it may have or has acquired in trademarks that have been allowed to become abandoned or canceled since the filing of the Security Agreements. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreements.

This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Release and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement. The exchange of copies of this Release and of signature pages by facsimile transmission or other electronic means shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this Release as to the parties and may be used in lieu of the original agreement for all purposes. Signatures of the parties transmitted by facsimile or other electronic means shall be deemed to be their original signatures for any purposes whatsoever.

[Signature pages follow.]

4817-6604-5511

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on the date first set forth above.

COLLATERAL AGENT:	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
	TRUST COMPANY/N.A., as Collateral Agent
	TRUST COMPANY N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: GERALDINE CRESWELL
Title: VICE-PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to Trademark Release (BNYM)]

Schedule A

Trademarks

4817 - 6604 - 5511

TRADEMARKS

Version of PetSafe Safe Pets Happy Owners)	BARKENDER	Bark Control バークコントロール	<i>)</i>	メークコントロール	ラックス	Bark Control Deluxe バークコントロール	BACKYARD IN A BOX	Logo	AUTHORIZED PetSafe Pro	AQUA GARDEN	AQUA FALLS (logo)	AQUA CUBE (logo)	Add-A-Dog	Add-A-Dog	Add-A-Dog	Add-A-Dog	Add-A-Dog	Add-A-Dog	Add-A-Dog	Add-A-Dog	Add-A-Beeper	ABOISTOP	ABOISTOP	Mark
ets CHN	CAN	JAP	JAP	+	JAP	Ař.	AUS	United States	<u> </u>	United States	United States	United States	United States	AUS	CTM	MP	CAN	SUI	RUS	NOR	United States	CAN	United States	Country or Region
®	æ	®	®		®		®	·		®	®	®	®	®	®	®	®	®	®	®	®	®	®	Status
9160360	TMA759364	5320876	5331640		5331641		1,347,008	3,332,396		3,182,100		4,224,940	2,877,363	1469795	10587145	1132436	1,560,529	1132436	1132436	1132436		TMA448951	2,093,426	Registrtion No.
9160360	1327144	2009-067074	2009-091146		2009-091147		1347008	78-854203		78-725270		85-544698	78-247617	1469795	10587145	1132436	850645	1132436	1132436	201211449	78-904758	772790	74-623084	Serial No.
March 1, 2011	December 6, 2006	September 2, 2009	December 2, 2009		December 2, 2009		February 23, 2010	April 5, 2006		October 3, 2005		February 16, 2012	May 9, 2003	January 12, 2012	January 10, 2012	August 17, 2012	January 19, 2012	August 17, 2012	August 17, 2012	August 17, 2012		January 11, 1995	January 19, 1995	Filed
July 7, 2012	February 12, 2010	April 30, 2010	June 18, 2010		June 18, 2010		October 5, 2010	November 6, 2007		December 5, 2006	February 26, 2013	October 16, 2012	August 24, 2004	January 12, 2012	June 8, 2012	August 17, 2012	May 10, 2013	June 7, 2013	June 7, 2013	June 7, 2013		October 13, 1995	September 2, 1997	Registered
9	18	9, 18	9, 18		9, 18		21	9		21, 31	7	7	18	18	9, 35	18	9	18	18	18	9	18	18	Class
Radio Systems Corp.	Radio Systems Corp.	Radio Systems Corp.	Radio Systems Corp.		Radio Systems Corp.		Pup Pee Solutions Pty Ltd	Radio Systems Corp.		Radio Systems Corp.		Radio Systems Co	Radio Systems Cor	Radio Systems Cor	Radio Systems Cor	Assigned To:								

-	Innotek, Inc.	9	September 13, 2010	July 17, 2008	1252568	1252568	®	AUS	Contain 'N' Train (Divisional)
	Innotek, Inc.	9	June 18, 2002	November 18, 1999	75-852800	2,583,931	®	United States	Contain 'N' Train
	Innotek, Inc.	9	December 5, 2006	April 4, 2006	78-853741	3,181,028	®	United States	Contain 'N' Train
	Innotek, Inc.	9	November 21, 2007	October 4, 2006	5355599	5355599	®	CTM	Contain 'N' Train
	Innotek, Inc.	9	August 21, 2009	October 8, 2006	4648550	5648550	®	CHN	Contain 'N' Train
	Innotek, Inc.	9	July 16, 2013	March 2, 2009	1429421	TMA855345	®	CAN	Contain 'N' Train
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	March 16, 2004	April 3, 2003	78-233483	2,823,408	R	United States	Computer Collar
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	April 4, 2011	February 8, 2010	1468775	TMA794633	®	CAN	Computer Collar
	Innotek, Inc.	9	May 7, 2002	August 8, 2001	76-297053	2,567,368	®	United States	COMMAND SERIES
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	May 31, 1996	November 14, 1994	768592	TMA458478	®	CAN	CLOTURE INVISIBLE
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28 F	July 17, 2012	April 29, 2011	85/308850	4176818	®	United States	chewzie dog
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	September 27, 1999	April 15, 1998	329325	624707	®	MEX	CERCADO INVISIBLE
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	September 27, 1999	April 15, 1998	329326	624708	®	MEX	CERCA INVISIBLE
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28 F	June 6, 2006	November 12, 2004	78/515954	3,100,199	®	United States	busy buddy Logo
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28 F	May 25, 2004	September 27, 2002	78/168528	2,846,616	®	United States	Busy Buddy
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28 F	March 25, 2005	August 31, 2004	4850776	4850776	®	JAP	Busy Buddy
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28 F	April 26, 2005	August 27, 2004	1,017,879	1,017,879	®	AUS	Busy Buddy
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28 F	November 23, 2005	August 27, 2004	4,000,063	4,000,063	®	EU	Busy Buddy
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28 F	December 2, 2008	December 21, 2007	77/358263	3,542,199	®	United States	Bristle Bone
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	August 12, 1997	July 1, 1996	75-127815	2,087,416	®	United States	BREAK ALERT
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	October 6, 2009	October 29, 2008	77-603289	3,693,996	®	United States	Boundary Plus
RE	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	December 10, 2009	September 7, 2009	1032119	1135014	®	MEX	Boundary Plus
FI	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	February 24, 2010	September 15, 2009	8551145	8551145	®	CTM	Boundary Plus
_: (Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	March 11, 2010	September 7, 2009	812338	812338	®	NZ	Boundary Plus
nn	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	January 14, 2011	September 4, 2009	1319550	1319550	®	AUS	Boundary Plus
	Invisible Fence, In	9	September 30, 2011	October 1, 2009	1453934	TMA808065	®	CAN	Boundary Plus
	Radio Systems Co	41	December 19, 2008	August 26, 2008	2496098	2496098	®	UK	Big PETential Logo
FF	Ma								
RAME	Radio Systems Cork	35	March 21, 2012	March 14, 2011	9206437	9206437	æ	CHN	Version of PetSafe Safe Pets Happy Owners)
0583	Radio Systems Corp.	18	June 21, 2012	March 14, 2011	9160359	9160359	®	CHN	Beishian Logo (Chinese Version of PetSafe Safe Pets Happy Owners)
-									

Premier Pet Products, LLC	28	June 15, 2004	January 13, 2003	76/482032	2,852,781	®	United States	Fido Float
Premier Pet Products, LLC	18	December 31, 1996	March 7, 1996	75/068972	2,027,291	8	United States	Fido Fleece
Premier Pet Products, LLC	18	September 21, 1999	May 29, 1998	75/493100	2,279,121	®	United States	FERRET FUN 5-IN-ONE!
Radio Systems Corp.	31	March 5, 2013	July 10, 2012	85-672604	4,297,966	®	United States	Felme LICKETY STIK Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	31	August 1, 2014	July 19, 2012	1586872	TMA883,306	®	CAN	Logo
			,					Feline LICKETY STIK
Premier Pet Products, LLC	18	June 15, 1999	April 22, 1998	75/472047	2,253,498	®	United States	FEATHER TETHER
Radio Systems Corp.	7	October 30, 2012	June 23, 2010	85-069604	4,234,446	®	United States	Eatwell
Radio Systems Corp.	18	April 15, 2011	April 22, 2010	2010-032471	5406208	®	JAP	イージーウォーク
A TOTAL OF A TOTAL OF THE TOTAL		A ROMAN ATO 9 ATO A O	September 1, 1000		091119001			Facy Walk
Premier Pet Products, LLC	18	April 20, 2010	September 2, 2009	77/818152	3.777.502	R	United States	Easv Walk
Premier Pet Products, LLC	18	February 11, 2011	September 1, 2010	9,345,927	9,345,927	R	EU	Easy Walk
Premier Pet Products, LLC	18	September 5, 2011	September 22, 2010	1,385,224	1,385,224	®	AUS	Easy Walk
Premier Pet Products, LLC	18	May 10, 2012	September 8, 2010	1495102	TMA823,776	®	CAN	Easy Walk
Radio Systems Corp.	9	January 3, 2017	April 12, 2016	86-972,451	5,112,830	®	United States	<u>DRYTEK</u>
Radio Systems Corp.	9	April 18, 2016	April 18, 2016	1304566	1304566	Pending	MP	DRYTEK Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	9		June 9, 2016	1778155		Pending	Canada	DRYTEK Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	9	November 16, 2016	April 18, 2016	1787556	1,304,566	®	Australia	DRYTEK Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	9	November 29, 2016	April 18, 2016	1048274	1,304,566	®	New Zealand	DRYTEK Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	9	January 3,2017	April 15, 2016	87-002,472	5,112,898	®	United States	DRYTEK Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	9	June 15, 2010	October 21, 2009	77-854086	3,802,829	®	United States	DRYTEK Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	7	August 15, 2006	March 10, 2005	78-584376	3,129,006	®	United States	FOUNTAIN
EEI								ORIGINAL PET
Radio Systems Corp.	7	March 27, 2007	June 2, 2006	78-899229	3,222,859	®	United States	Drinkwell Platinum
Radio Systems Co	7	July 6, 1999	April 2, 1998	75-460850	2,259,216	®	United States	Drinkwell
Radio Systems Cor	7	May 28, 2007	June 1, 2006	5144753	5144753	®	CTM	Drinkwell
	21	August 7, 2007	October 11, 2006	77-019169	3,273,717	®	United States	Drinkwell
Radio Systems Co	7	February 24, 2012	August 24, 2011	848186	848186	®	NZ	Drinkwell
	7	March 9, 2012	October 19, 2011	2011074899	5477815	®	JAP	Drinkwell
Radio Systems Core	7	April 5, 2013	August 25, 2011	1541232	TMA847760	®	CAN	Drinkwell
Radio Systems Corp.	7	June 16, 2013	October 7, 2011	102880047	1583364	®	TW	Drinkwell
Radio Systems Corp. 5	7	September 12, 2013	August 24, 2011	1445409	1445409	®	AUS	Drinkwell
Radio Systems Corp.	21	March 1, 2014	October 7, 2011	102880048	1630112	®	TW	Drinkwell

	Radio Systems Corp.	9, 16, 20	November 14, 2005	July 19, 2004	3938628	3938628	®	CTM	GUARDIAN
	Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18, 19	April 25, 2006	July 16, 2003	78-976105	3,085,566	®	United States	GUARDIAN
	Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18, 19	May 21, 2008	April 15, 2004	1213404	TMA714810	®	CAN	GUARDIAN
	Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18, 19	June 10, 2011	Dece	834698	834698	®	NZ	GUARDIAN
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	31	July 22, 2008	July 14, 2006	78/930032	3,474,007	®	United States	GNAWHIDE
	Radio Systems Corp.	31	July 26, 2012	December 9, 2011	1464695	1464695	®	AUS	Give a Lick
	Radio Systems Corp.	31	July 31, 2012	December 9, 2011	85-491287	4,183,123	®	United States	Give a Lick
	Radio Systems Corp.	31	February 15, 2013	January 10, 2012	1559099	TMA843474	®	CAN	Give a Lick
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	9, 18, 21	February 7, 2009	April 17, 2008	6,841,233	6,841,233	®	EU	GentleSpray Logo
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	18	February 2, 2010	March 6, 2009	1,289,065	1,289,065	®	AUS	Gentle Trainer Logo
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	18		September 19, 2001	76/315308	2,762,487	®	United States	Gentle Spray
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	18	December 1, 1987	April 8, 1987	73-653906	1,467,347	®	United States	Gentle Leader
	Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18	April 20, 2010	May 19, 2006	78-887896	3,779,609	®	United States	DESIGN IT (PARENT)
			2,200	2. avg) 2. 3 = 0.00	0	2,27,000			GEAR THE WAY YOU'D
	Radio Systems Corp.	9	Mav 19, 2009	May 19, 2006	78-981000	3.624.843	®	United States	GEAR THE WAY YOU'D DESIGN IT (CHILD)
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28	September 30, 2009	May 14, 2009	1,299,482	1,299,482	®	AUS	Funkitty
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28	November 20, 2009	May 18, 2009	2009-036518	5,282,039	®	JAP	Funkitty
	Premi	28	April 6, 2010	February 13, 2009	77/670249	3,773,138	®	United States	Funkitty
		28	July 14, 2014	July 10, 2014	1213428	1213428	æ	MP	FroliCat
		28	January 22, 2015	July 14, 2014	1213428	1213428	®	JAP	FroliCat
	Radio Systems Corp.	28	February 17, 2015	July 14, 2014	1213428	1642193	®	AUS	FroliCat
RE	Radio Systems Corp.	28	February 17, 2015	July 10, 2014	86-333301	4688543	®	United States	FroliCat
EL	Radio Systems Corp.	28	April 1, 2015	August 18, 2024	103047587	1699522	®	TW	FroliCat
.: C	Radio Systems Corp.	28	April 17, 2015	July 14, 2014	1213428	1213428	®	KOR	FroliCat
006	Radio Systems Co £ :	28	6/2/2015	7/14/2014	1213428	1213428	®	CHN	FroliCat
607	Radio Systems Cor	28	6/23/2015	7/14/2014	1213428	1213428	®	EU	FroliCat
9	Radio Systems Co	28	12/30/2015	7/14/2014	1684892	TMA 924,596	®	CAN	FroliCat
FR		9	November 10, 1995	December 21, 1993	1557045	1557045	®	UK	FREEDOM FENCE
ΑN	Radio Sy	6	April 28, 2009	March 6, 2008	77-415056	3,611,165	®	United States	Freedom
ИE		9	June 18, 2002	August 14, 2001	76-299258	2,582,042	®	United States	FREE SPIRIT
: 0	Radio S	9	May 22, 2007	May 25, 2006	78-893132	3,245,680	®	United States	FieldTrainer
58	Innotek,	9	September 7, 2008	September 14, 2005	4895052	4895052	®	CHN	FIELDPRO
5	Innotek, Inc.	9	March 30, 2009	September 12, 2005	1271695	TMA737175	®	CAN	FIELDPRO

<u> </u>	Innotek, Inc.	9	October 30, 2006	October 11, 2005	4680501	4680501	®	CTM	INNOTEK Quicker Training Better Dogs Logo
ı ·	Innotek, Inc.	9	July 10, 2007	October 11, 2005	1275349	TMA691762	®	CAN	INNOTEK Quicker Training Better Dogs Logo
1.	Innotek, Inc.	9	September 7, 2008	October 9, 2005	4933696	4933696	@	CHN	INNOTEK Quicker Training Better Dogs Logo
1.	Innotek, Inc.	9	October 8, 2001	March 23, 2001	30125963	30125963	®	GER	INNOTEK Logo (Circle Leaning Left)
	Innotek, Inc.	9	January 25, 2000	December 18, 1998	75-608880	2,311,618	R	United States	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	PL	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	NOR	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	ITA	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	HU	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	UK	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	FRA	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	DK	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	GER	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	CZEH	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	SUI	Innotek
F	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	AUT	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 42	May 16, 2000	May 16, 2000	735827	735827	®	MP	Innotek
•	Innotek, Inc.	9, 41, 45	July 1, 2000	Dece	953715	661539	R	BNL	Innotek
_	Innotek, Inc.	9	February 7, 2002	April 27, 2000	833140	833140	R	AUS	Innotek
		9	May 20, 2002	April 26, 2000	1627165	1627165	®	CTM	Innotek
		9	June 5, 2007	August 6, 2006	78-945896	3,249,586	®	United States	Innotek
9	Invisible Fence, In	9	October 26, 1999	February 24, 1998	75-439823	2,289,566	R	United States	IN-HOME
FR	Radio Systems Co	31	May 5, 2015	August 19, 2013	86-041530	4,732,308	®	United States	STRIPS
<u></u>	RI					- 2 2			INDIGO SMOKEHOUSE
ИE	Radio Systems Com	21	October 2, 2007	October 3, 2005	78-725245	3,303,969	æ	United States	Hydro-Go
	Radio Systems Corp.	11	August 11, 2015	December 11, 2014	86/477,381	4789444	(3)	United States	hy-drate
)58		9	September 11, 2007	May 25, 2006	78-892889	3,290,878	®	United States	HoundHunter
	Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18, 19	January 15, 2014	December 14, 2012	1531908	1531908	(B)	AUS	GUARDIAN BY PETSAFE

May 30, 2006 9 Invoice 1826 1079639		Premier Pet Products, LLC	18	February 28, 2006	January 27, 2005	78/55564	3,063,023	æ	United States	KeepSare
K.QuickerTraining		Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	April 9, 1996	May 15, 1995	74-673736	1,966,900	®	United States	INVISIBLE MASK
K. Cunicker Training Crimical States W. 3,097.764 78-609344 April 14. 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek. Inc. K. Cunicker Training CaN W. 1179639 10		Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	July 24, 2001	April 21, 1999	75-688567	2,472,142	®	United States	INVISIBLE GATE
May 30, 2006 May 30, 2008 May	•	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	November 19, 1985	July 17, 1984	73-490278	1,371,021	R	United States	Invisible Fencing
K Ouisiker Training SELDago United Sintes ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14,2005 May 30, 2006 9 Inmotek Inc. K Ouisiker Training SELDago AUIS 8 1,097,764 78-60934 April 14,2005 May 30, 2006 9 Inmotek Inc. K Ouisiker Training SELDago AUIS 8 1,0765,230 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Inmotek Inc. Expectation CAN 8 1,765,230 74-228632 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Invisible Fence. Inc. Fence ALIS 8 1,765,230 74-228632 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Invisible Fence. Inc. Fence CAN 4 1,765,230 12-23602 Evenuer 7, 1989 May 11, 2007 9 Invisible Fence. Inc. Fence CAN 8 1,765,230 12-23602 Evenuer 1,1989 March 31, 1993 9 Invisible Fence. Inc. Fence Bennd By. VZ 6 200377 2000377 May 15, 2009 May 11, 2009 9		Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	October 14, 1988	June 18,	586353	TMA346434	®	CAN	Invisible Fencing
KOnicker Training age Loage United States ® 3,097,764 78,609344 April 14,2005 May 30,2006 9 Inmotek. Inc. K. Onicker Training age Loage AUS 8 1,095,399 10796.39 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Inmotek. Inc. Example CAN 8 1,095,220 1,765,220 74,2286.62 December 9, 1991 April 1, 2011 9 Inmotek. Inc. Fence CAN 8 1,785,220 74,2286.62 December 9, 1991 April 1, 2011 9 Invisible Fence. Inc. Fence CAN 8 1,887,015 74,038675 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Invisible Fence. Inc. Fence CAN 4 1,887,015 74,038675 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Invisible Fence. Inc. Fence CAN 4 71,004,730 202037 72,239748 May 12, 2090 March 31, 1993 9 Invisible Fence. Inc. Fence May 1,004,730 73,239748 May 18, 2,009 March 31,	-	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	August 4, 1989		1311793	1311793	R	UK	Invisible Fencing
KOnicker Training Bas Logo United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14,2005 May 30,2006 9 Innotek. Inc. K. Onicker Training Bas Logo AUS 8 1079639 1079639 October 10,2005 February 14,2006 9 Innotek. Inc. K. Onicker Training Bas Logo AUIS 8 1079639 1079639 October 10,2005 February 14,2006 9 Innotek. Inc. Frence Linked States 8 1,765,220 74-248877 February 1,2000 April 14,2011 9 Inwisible Fence. Inc. Frence Linked States 8 1,765,220 74-208675 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Inwisible Fence. Inc. Frence MEX 4,867,7015 74-208675 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Inwisible Fence. Inc. Fence MEX 1,28590 2,2002 February 19, 1998 March 31, 1998 9 Inwisible Fence. Inc. Fence Brand By. United States 8 202037 202037 November 8, 1985 July 11, 1980 9, 16, 35 Inwisible Fence. Inc. Fence Brand By. NZ 8 805557 806557 May 18, 2009		Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	October 1, 1990		734229	472927	®	BNL	Invisible Fencing
KOuicker Training best Jose United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 KE Ouicker Training best Jose AUS 8 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 KE Ouicker Training best Jose AUS 8 1079639 1179639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 KE Ouicker Training best Jose AUS 8 17MA794632 1468777 February 8, 2010 April 14, 2011 9 Boundary United States 9 1,765,220 74-228652 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1993 9 Fence AUS 11288590 1238890 May 12, 1999 May 12, 1999 9 Fence CAN 8 123897 1238890 May 12, 1989 My 12, 1999 9 Fence CAN 8 74459 323002 February 19, 1998 March 31, 1998 9 Fence Brand By NZ 8 742537 202037 November 8, 1985 July 11, 1986 9 Fence Brand By IRE 8 242537 200900874 M	-	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	May 15, 1997		705073	705073	®	AUS	Invisible Fencing
May 30, 2006 May	-	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	June 25, 1997		863535	1415310	®	FRA	Invisible Fencing
May 30, 2006 May	-	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	January 11, 2010	September 10, 2009	1189837	870774	R	BNL	Invisible Fence Logo
Conicher Training United States	-	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	January 4, 2002		2257057	2257057	R	UK	<u>1973 Logo</u>
May 30, 2006 May										Protecting family pets since
R. Quicker Training United States	•	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9, 16, 35	March 1, 2011	November 4, 2010	9532094	9532094	®	CTM	Invisible Fence Brand Logo
R. Quicker Training United States 8 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc.	•	Radio Systems Corp.	9, 16, 35	November 21, 2008	May 9, 2008	2487065	2487065	®	UK	PetSafe (logo)
R. Quicker Training United States ® 3.097.764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc.		Invisible Fence, Inc.	16,	February 9, 2009	May 13, 2008	6944771	6944771	®	CTM	PetSafe (logo)
May 30, 2006 May										Invisible Fence Brand By
Nouicker Training United States (a) 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc.		Invisible Fence, Inc.	16,	May 15, 2009	May 15, 2009	200900874	242537	®	IRE	PetSafe (logo)
K Quicker Training United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training 1925 Logo AUS 8 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training 1925 Logo AUS 8 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training 1925 Logo AUS 8 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training 1925 Logo AUS 1,765,230 74-228652 December 9, 1991 April 14, 2011 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Boundary United States 8 1,687,015 74-008675 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Fence AUS 8 1238590 1238590 May 5, 2008 July 1, 2007 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Fence CAN 8 714699 323002 February 19, 1998 </td <th>•</th> <td>Invisible Fence, Inc.</td> <td>16,</td> <td>November 18, 2009</td> <td></td> <td>806557</td> <td>806557</td> <td>R</td> <td>Z</td> <td>PetSate (logo)</td>	•	Invisible Fence, Inc.	16,	November 18, 2009		806557	806557	R	Z	PetSate (logo)
May 30, 2006 May		1	•))))	i	Invisible Fence Brand By
K. Onicker Training United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek. Inc. K. Onicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek. Inc. K. Onicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek. Inc. K. Onicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek. Inc. K. Onicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek. Inc. Boundary United States ® 1,765,230 74-228652 December 9, 1991 April 13, 1993 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Fence AUS ® 11,687,015 74-008675 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Fence CAN ® 1238590 1238590 May 5, 2008 July 4, 2011 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Fence May 12, 1993 March 31, 1998 March 31, 1998 Invisible Fence, Inc.	•	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9		Nov	202037	202037	R	SWE	Invisible Fence
K Quicker Training United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training AUS ® 1179639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training AUS ® 17MA794632 146877 February 8, 2010 April 4, 2011 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Boundary United States ® 1,765,230 74-228652 December 9, 1991 April 13, 1993 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Fence AUS ® 1,687,015 74-08675 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Fence AUS ® 1,23859 123859 May 5, 2008 July 1, 2007 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Fence May 1, 1,2904	RE	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	June 12, 1990	May 12, 1989	73-799748	1,600,470	®	United States	Invisible Fence
K Quicker Training United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Inmotek, Inc. K Quicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Inmotek, Inc. K Quicker Training AUS ® 17MA794632 1179639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Inmotek, Inc. Egs Logo CAN ® 17MA794632 1468777 February 8, 2010 April 14, 2011 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Boundary United States ® 1,687,015 74-228652 December 9, 1991 April 13, 1993 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Fence AUS ® 1,687,015 74-08675 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Fence CAN ® 1238590 1238590 July 15, 2004 July 11, 2007 9 Invisible Fence, Inc.	EI	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	March 31, 1998		323002	574599	®	MEX	Invisible Fence
K Quicker Training United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training K Quicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training AUS ® 17079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training CAN ® 17079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. Egs Logo CAN ® 17079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 8, 2010 April 13, 1903 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Boundary United States ® 1,687,015 74-008675 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. </td <th></th> <td>Invisible Fence, Inc.</td> <td>9</td> <td>July 11, 2007</td> <td>January 15, 2004</td> <td>1203473</td> <td>TMA691784</td> <td>®</td> <td>CAN</td> <td>Invisible Fence</td>		Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	July 11, 2007	January 15, 2004	1203473	TMA691784	®	CAN	Invisible Fence
K Quicker Training United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Inmotek, Inc. K Quicker Training K Quicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Inmotek, Inc. Expst Logo CAN ® TMA794632 1468777 February 8, 2010 April 13, 1993 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Boundary United States ® 1,765,230 74-228652 December 9, 1991 April 13, 1993 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. Boundary United States ® 1,687,015 74-08675 December 7, 1989 May 12, 1992 9 Invisible Fence, Inc.		Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	July 4, 2011	May 5, 2008	1238590	1238590	®	AUS	Invisible Fence
K Quicker Training United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training K Quicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. Y DES LOGO CAN ® TMA794632 1468777 February 8, 2010 April 13, 1993 9 Invisible Fence, Inc. W Distributed States W Distributed States W Distributed States May 30, 2006 9 Invisible Fence, Inc.	60 [.]	Invisible Fence, In	9	May 12, 1992	December 7, 1989	74-008675	1,687,015	®	United States	Invisible Boundary
K Quicker Training United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. K Quicker Training K Quicker Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. Exps Logo CAN ® TMA794632 1468777 February 8, 2010 April 4, 2011 9 Invisible Fence, Inc.	79	Invisible Fence, Ir	9	April 13, 1993	December 9, 1991	74-228652	1,765,230	®	United States	Invisible
er Training United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc. er Training AUS ® 1079639 1079639 October 10, 2005 February 14, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc.	FF	Invisible Fence, In	9	April 4, 2011		1468777	TMA794632	®	CAN	Invisible
er Training United States ® 3,097,764 78-609344 April 14, 2005 May 30, 2006 9 Innotek, Inc.		Innotek, In	9	February 14, 2006	_	1079639	1079639	®	AUS	INNOTEK Quicker Training Better Dogs Logo
	0587	Innotek, Inc.	9	May 30, 2006	April 14, 2005	78-609344	3,097,764	®	United States	INNOTEK Quicker Training Better Dogs Logo

				0		.,,			
		9. 19	April 7, 2015	August 8, 2013	86-032504	4.717.254	æ	United States	PASSPORT
	Radio Systems Corp.	5, 9, 18, 21	November 25, 2008	February 23, 2007	77-114429	3,535,886	®	United States	MULTIVET
	Radio Systems Corp.		May 15, 2009	February 20, 2007	1336251	TMA740325	®	CAN	MULTIVET
	Multi-Vet Limited	5, 9, 18, 21	July 27, 2010	November 23, 2006	5492236	5492236	®	CTM	MULTIVET
-	Invisible Fence, Inc.		November 2, 2007	August 18, 2005	1269190	TMA700056	R	CAN	<u>Logo)</u>
									MISC DESIGN (Retriever
	Invisible Fence, Inc.		July 21, 2008	August 19, 2005	4846750	4846750	®	CHN	Logo)
									MISC DESIGN (Retriever
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9, 16, 35	May 14, 2009	May 14, 2009	200900866	243502	®	IRE	MicroLite
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9, 16, 35	November 6, 2009	May 13, 2009	2516019	2516019	®	UK	MicroLite
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9, 16, 35	November 18, 2009	May 14, 2009	806383	806383	®	NZ	MicroLite
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9, 16, 35	December 9, 2009	May 13, 2009	8297641	8297641	®	CTM	MicroLite
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9, 18	July 27, 2010	January 27, 2009	77-657229	3,825,965	®	United States	MicroLite
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	August 13, 2010	September 4, 2009	1450748	TMA774456	®	CAN	MicroLite
	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9, 16, 35	May 11, 2011	May 14, 2009	1299093	1299093	®	AUS	MicroLite
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	9	December 2, 2008	September 13, 2007	77/278966	3,541,317	®	United States	MannersMinder
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	31	May 13, 2008	August 27, 2007	77/265566	3,426,165	®	United States	Liver Biscotti
	Radio Systems Corp.	8, 21	December 30, 2008	October 10, 2007	77-300507	3,554,966	®	United States	Litter Buddy
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28, 31	August 17, 2010	January 20, 2010	77/915594	3,834,927	®	United States	LINKABLES Logo
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28, 31	August 17, 2010	January 20, 2010	77/915544	3,834,926	®	United States	Linkables
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28, 31	September 17, 2010	May 24, 2010	2010040508	5,354,895	®	JAP	Linkables
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28, 31	September 28, 2010	May 19, 2010	1,362,741	1,362,741	®	AUS	Linkables
R	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28, 31	October 5, 2010	May 19, 2010	9,115,056	9,115,056	®	EU	Linkables
EE	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28	August 30, 2011	May 25, 2010	1482418	TMA805589	®	CAN	Linkables
L:	Radio Systems Corp.	31, 36	April 23, 2012	October 13, 2011	10375368	10375368	®	CTM	Lickable Dog Treat Logo
	T								LICKETY STIK The
607	Radio Systems Co r	31	November 21, 2012	October 7, 2011	1547032	TMA836858	®	CAN	LICKETY STIK The Lickable Dog Treat Logo
'9	Radio Systems Co	31	July 24, 2012	January 11, 2012	85-514047	4,179,477	®	United States	LICKETY STIK Logo
FR	Radio Systems Cor	31	February 11, 2013	August 19, 2011	1444289	1444289	®	AUS	LICKETY STIK Logo
ΑN	Radio Systems Co	31	July 12, 2011	November 30, 2010	85-186884	3,993,372	(8)	United States	Lickety Stik
	Radio Systems Corpe	31, 35	May 7, 2012	October 13, 2011	10375376	10375376	®	CTM	Lickety Stik
: 0	Radio Systems Corp.	31	October 1, 2013	January 9, 2012	1558995	TMA861670	R	CAN	Lickety Stik
58	Radio Systems Corp.	31	October 9, 2013	November 22, 2011	1461257	1461257	®	AUS	Lickety Stik
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	9	January 24, 2011	December 8, 2010	9,310,343	9,310,343	®	EU	LEARNING LOOP

Radio Systems Corp.	1,28	June 10, 2013	April 2, 2012	2012710251	489375	®	RUS	PetSafe
A SCHOOL OF THE SCHOOL	6.9.18.19.2	The Company of	1) () ()		(
Radio Systems Corp.		January 16, 2014	July 27, 2012	1587950	TMA869278	®	CAN	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	9	February 18, 2014	August 25, 2010	830706097	830706097	®	BRA	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	19	February 18, 2014	August 25, 2010	830706186	830706186	æ	BRA	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	31	June 4, 2014	June 27, 2013	302653524	302653524	®	HK	PetSafe
	6, 7, 9, 18, 19, 21, 28,							
Radio Systems Corp.	,19,21,28,31	October 1, 2014,	May 23, 2013	102027651	1669503	®	TW	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	9	November 10, 2014	October 30, 2013	3287722	2691670	®	ARG	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	6	November 10, 2014	October 30, 2013	3287724	2691671	®	ARG	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	21	November 10, 2014	October 30, 2013	3287715	2693043	®	ARG	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	19	November 10, 2014	October 30, 2013	3287717	2691667	®	ARG	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	18	November 10, 2014	October 30, 2013	3287720	2691668	@	ARG	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	21	December 29, 2015	January 18, 2012	840002041	840002041	®	BRA	PETSAFE
Radio Systems Corp.	44, 45	April 6, 2009	March 20, 2008	6769343	6769343	®	CTM	flap Logo
	6 9 19 20	2 manuary - 5 - 2 - 2	0 may 0 1 = 0 0 0			(nethorte the microchin cat
Radio Systems Corp.	6, 9, 10, 19, 20		June 3, 2009	2517964	2517964	R	UK	petporte smart flap
Radio Systems Corp.	6,9,19,20	July 1, 2013	February 22, 2013	11595386	11595386	®	CTM	petporte smart flap
Radio Systems Corp.	6,9,19	September 24, 2013	May 27, 2013	56134/2013	649626	®	SUI	petporte smart flap
Radio Systems Corp.	6, 9, 19, 20	October 21, 2014	May 30, 2013	2013718105	525092	(B)	RUS	petporte smart flap
Radio Systems Corp.	9, 10, 19, 44	June 6, 2008	September 13, 2007	2467429	2467429	®	UK	PetPorte
Radio Systems Corp.	21	September 2, 2005	March 11, 2005	2386764	2386764	®	UK	PETPOD
	9	October 4, 2011	July 2, 2010	85-076848	4,035,965	®	United States	PETFREE
	9, 10	July 27, 2007	January 30, 2007	2445162	2445162	®	UK	PET PORTE Advanced Animal Access Logo
Pup Pee Solutions Pty L	21	January 11, 2012	September 1, 2010	1380955	1380955	®	AUS	Pet Loo
	18	July 1, 2008	May 2, 2007	77-170698	3,456,584	®	United States	PERFECT BARK
Pup Pee Solutions Pty L	21	June 14, 2011	February 23, 2010	1347007	1347007	®	AUS	PEE-PODS
Radio Systems Corp.	9	September 22, 2009	November 29, 2007	77-339646	3,686,766	®	United States	Pawz Away
Radio Systems Corp.	9, 19	April 7, 2015	August 8, 2013	86-032457	4,717,253	®	United States	PASSPORT-Pet Access Smart System
								1

Radio Systems Corp.	18	December 29, 2015	January 18, 2012	840002033	840002033	8	BRA	PETSAFE
Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18	October 30, 2001	October 6, 1997	75-368560	2,502,307	®	United States	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	36	November 8, 2002	March 13, 2002	2295307	2295307	®	UK	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	6	January 24, 2003	August 13, 2002		4639586	®	JAP	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	19	January 24, 2003	August 13, 2002	2002068989	4639587	®	JAP	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	6, 19,	March 25, 2003	February 14, 2002	76-371097	2,699,907	®	United States	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	9	June 20, 2003	December 3, 2002	2002102111	4684062	®	JAP	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	20, 21, 41	July 21, 2003	August 25, 1999	1288703	1288703	R	CTM	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	18	July 25, 2003	December 3, 2002	2002102112	4695210	®	JAP	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	9, 21, 41	November 7, 2003	July 8, 2002	2304682B	2304682B	®	UK	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	6, 9, 19	June 15, 2004	August 12, 2002	922973	922973	®	AUS	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	28, 31		April 15, 2016	1775975		Pending	AUS	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	7 10 21	August 25, 2004	August 14, 2002	1149931	TMA617565	®	CAN	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	9	March 30, 2005	August 14, 2002	561123	874059	®	MEX	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	6, 9, 18, 19	August 9, 2007	May 2, 2006	747205	747205	®	NZ	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	45	May 13, 2008	May 16, 2007	5939021	5939021	®	CTM	PetSafe
	41, 43, 44,							
	27, 35, 37,							
	6, 9, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21,							
Radio Systems Corp.	9	February 23, 2010	May 3, 2006	20060954950	20060954950	®	AFS	PetSafe
_	6	February 23, 2010	May 3, 2006	20060954949	20060954949	®	AFS	PetSafe
_	19	February 23, 2010	May 3, 2006	20060954952	20060954952	®	AFS	PetSafe
Radio Systems Corp.	18	February 23, 2010	May 3, 2006	20060954951	20060954951	®	AFS	PetSafe
Radio Systems Co	19	September 28, 2010	January 31, 2007	833703	1181198	®	MEX	PetSafe
Radio Systems Cor	6	November 24, 2010	January 31, 2007	833702	1190559	®	MEX	PetSafe
Radio Systems Co 其	45	December 13, 2011	July 9, 2010	85-081045	4,071,446	®	United States	PetSafe
MΑ	41, 43, 44,							
<u>\RI</u>	21, 22, 24, 25, 28, 35							
<u>К</u>	18, 19, 20,							
Radio Systems Corp.	28, 31	October 15, 2012	June 15, 2012	11004728	11004728	®	CTM	PetSafe
	10, 28, 31	November 13, 2012	February 2, 2012	85-532508	4,243,585	· ®	United States	PetSafe
))								

2010	June 15, 2011	February 8, 2010	1468776	TMA800022	® (£	CAN	Power Cap
miary 15 2010	nuary 15 2010	<u>~</u>	9,108,808	9,168,808 5 349 181	æ (8	IAP OH	rogo Plush
March 8, 2011	mary 15, 2010	Jai	77/913223	3,927,532	9 8	United States	Pogo Plush
January 15, 2010 November 21, 2011	ыну 15, 2010	Jam	1483031	TMA812198	®	CAN	Pogo Plush
November 22, 2010 September 11, 2012	ber 22, 2010	Novem	85-182128	4206677	®	United States	PIDDLE PLACE MAN'S BEST FRIEND'S BEST FRIEND
January 5, 2007 August 29, 2007	лагу 5, 2007	Jam	722683	4007226830000	®	KOR	PetSafe TRAINING SYSTEMS Logo
6, 9, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 27, 35, 37, 41, 43, 44, 43, 16, 2007 May 26, 2008 45	ay 16, 2007	Ma	5939012	5939012	⊗	CTM	PetSafe TRAINING SYSTEMS Logo
April 6, 2006 March 7, 2010	oril 6, 2006	AĮ	5268309	5268309	®	CHN	PetSafe TRAINING SYSTEMS Logo
October 4, 2006 September 7, 2010 9, 19	er 4, 2006	Octob	1318859	TMA776381	®	CAN	PetSafe TRAINING SYSTEMS Logo
6, 9, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 27, 28, 35, 37, 41, 43, 37, 41, 43, 45 March 5, 2009 February 24, 2010 44, 45	ch 5, 2009	Mai	8180039	8188039	®	СТМ	PetSafe SAFE PETS HAPPY OWNERS Logo
6, 9, 11, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, July 26, 2010 January 3, 2012 28	ly 26, 2010	Ju	85-092844	4,078,885	⊗	United States	PetSafe SAFE PETS HAPPY OWNERS Logo
December 7, 2010 June 12, 2012 9, 19, 21	per 7, 2010	Deceml	40-923137 40-2010-62908	40-923137	®	KOR	PetSafe SAFE PETS HAPPY OWNERS Logo
June 15, 2012 October 5, 2012 28, 31	ne 15, 2012	Jui	11004835	11004835	®	CTM	PetSafe SAFE PETS HAPPY OWNERS Logo
February 2, 2012 November 13, 2012 28, 31	ıary 2, 2012	Febru	85-532392	4,243,583	®	United States	PetSafe SAFE PETS HAPPY OWNERS Logo
April 3, 2012 May 20, 2013 1,28	pril 3, 2012	A	2012710252	487193	®	RUS	PetSafe SAFE PETS HAPPY OWNERS Logo
July 27, 2012 February 11, 2014 21, 28, 31	y 27, 2012	Juk	1587949	TMA871092	®	CAN	PetSafe SAFE PETS HAPPY OWNERS Logo
June 11, 2008 June 11, 2008	11, 2008	June	700792	819180	®	CHL	PetSafe Logo (old logo)

						(C
Innotek, Inc.	9	January 15 2007	October 10, 2005	4645289	4645289	(R)	CTM	ReadvTest Logo
Innotek, Inc.	9	June 21, 2007	October 11, 2005	1275351	TMA690459	R	CAN	ReadyTest Logo
Innotek, Inc.	9	April 28, 2009	October 9, 2005	4933697	4933697	®	CHN	ReadyTest Logo
Innotek, Inc.	9	May 23, 2006	October 11, 2004	78-498002	3,096,746	R	United States	ReadyTest
Innotek, Inc.	9	June 19, 2006	April 7, 2005	4378329	4378329	®	CTM	ReadyTest
Innotek, Inc.	9	April 22, 2008	April 7, 2005	1253249	TMA712369	®	CAN	ReadyTest
Innotek, Inc.	9	April 28, 2009	April 11, 2005	4593806	4593806	®	CHN	ReadyTest
Radio Systems Corp.	35		October 3, 2016	87190876		Pending	United States	Radio Systems Corporation
Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18, 35, 41, 43, 44	August 7, 2007	March 7, 2005	78-978616	3,275,294	®	United States	Radio Systems
Radio Systems Corp.	9, 20	December 23, 2004	December 23, 2004	235243	235243	®	IRE	Radio Fence
Radio Systems Corp.	9	March 21, 2006	March 30, 2005	78-598437	3,071,010	®	United States	Radio Fence
Pup Pee Solutions Pty Ltd	21 1	October 5, 2010	February 23, 2010	1347009	1347009	®	AUS	Pup-Pee
Radio Systems Corp.	, 25, 28, 31	May 13, 2014 1, 25, 28, 31	May 31, 2014	1238840	1238840	®	MP	protect. teach. love.
Radio Systems Corp.	, 25, 28, 31	May 13, 2014 1, 25,	May 31, 2014	1238840	1680442	(8)	AUS	PROTECT. TEACH. LOVE.
Radio Systems Corp.	28, 31	October 28, 2014	November 13, 2013	86-117460	4,627,482	®	United States	protect. teach. love.
	16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25,							
Radio Systems Corp.	14, 16, 25	February 11, 2016	May 31, 2014	1238840	1238840	(1)	EU	PROTECT. TEACH. LOVE.
Radio Systems Corp.	28, 31	June 3, 2016	May 13, 2014	1676867	TMA939793	æ	CAN	PROTECT. TEACH. LOVE.
REEL	5, 6, 7, 9, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25,)		
Radio Systems Corp. O	9	April 13, 2004	January 9, 2002	76-356876	2,832,603	R	United States	PRO-LITE
Radio Systems Cor	9	June 8, 2004	June 28, 2003	78-268351	2,851,003	æ	United States	ProHunter
Radio Systems Co	9	November 6, 2007	July 9, 2004	78-448527	3,330,630	æ	United States	PRO TX
	P	December 19, 2008	January 17, 2008		5191111	®	JAP	Premier Pet Products
Premier Pet Products, LL	18, 20, 28 P	September 4, 2009	May 14, 2008	6,905,657	6,905,657	®	EU	PREMIER Logo
	P	May 11, 2012	July 6, 2009	1443791	TMA823907	®	CAN	PREMIER Logo
_	18 P	March 20, 2001	January 29, 1999	75/630772	2,436,247	®	United States	Premier
Premier Pet Products, LLC 59	16, 18, 20, 28, 31 P	October 4, 2005	September 21, 2004	78/487227	3,004,506	®	United States	Premier
Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	October 31, 1995	July 26, 1994	74-553855	1,931,082	®	United States	Power Cap

	Minin- Aet Pillinen	21, 20	August 11, 2008	September 28, 2007	0318232	0318232	€	CIM	SIIIICat
			A	September 10, 2007	(21922	(21822)	9 (CHY	ClimCat
	Radio Systems Com.		Sentember 22 2009	September 10 2007	1363056	TMA748399	R	CAN	SlimCat
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	28	June 14, 2011	April 10, 2010	85/011134	3,979,308	®	United States	Slap Happy
	Premier Pet Products, LLC	9	February 9, 2009	September 18, 2008	1,263,439	1,263,439	®	AUS	SK'DADDLE
•	Premier Pet Products, LLC	9	September 20, 2010	March 31, 2010	8,994,782	8,994,782	®	EU	SK'DADDLE
•	Radio Systems Corp.	21	October 23, 2007	February 12, 2007	77-105168	3,316,822	R	United States	Simply Clean
•	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	July 11, 2006	August 25, 2004	78-472991	3,115,155	®	United States	SHIELDS
•	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	August 20, 2008	February 4, 2005	1246178	TMA721442	®	CAN	SHIELDS
	Radio Systems Corp.	21	November 22, 2005	October 6, 2003	76-553681	3,018,308	®	United States	SCOOPWELL
	Radio Systems Corp.	21, 31	September 17, 2007	May 26, 2006	5099577	5099577	®	CTM	ScoopFree Logo
	Radio Systems Corp.	21, 31	March 11, 2008	March 15, 2005	78-587795	3,395,851	®	United States	ScoopFree
	Radio Systems Corp.	21,31	September 27, 2013	September 27, 2013	A0038323	1181721	®	MP	ScoopFree
	Radio Systems Corp.	21, 31	September 27, 2013	September 27, 2013	3395851	1181721	®	CHN	ScoopFree
	Radio Systems Corp.	21,31	April 28, 2014	August 27, 2013	MP1181721	1591203	®	AUS	ScoopFree
	Radio Systems Corp.	21, 31	June 1, 2014	August 29, 2013	102048005	1647826	®	WL	ScoopFree
	Radio Systems Corp.	21, 31	July 29, 2014	September 27, 2013	MP1181721	1181721	®	RUS	ScoopFree
	Radio Systems Corp.	21, 31	July 29, 2014	August 27, 2013	1181721	1181721	®	KOR	ScoopFree
	Radio Systems Corp.	21, 31	October 17, 2014	September 27, 2013	2013362042	1181721	®	JAP	ScoopFree
•	Radio Systems Corp.	21,31	April 29, 2015	September 5, 2013	1642223	902496	89	CAN	ScoopFree
	Radio Systems Corp.	31	March 21, 2008	July 6, 2005	4762652	4762652	®	CHN	Scoop Free
	Radio Systems Corp.	21	December 28, 2008	July 6, 2005	4762651	4762651	®	CHN	Scoop Free
	Radio Systems Corp.	9	August 13, 1996	June 16, 1995	74-689325	1,992,998	®	United States	ScatMat
RE	Radio Systems Corp.	35	October 14, 2012	August 12, 2011	9837905	9837905	®	CHN	ScatMat
EI	Radio Systems Corp.	18	October 14, 2012	August 12, 2011	9837904	9837904	®	CHN	ScatMat
		9	November 14, 2012	August 12, 2011	9837903	9837903	®	CHN	ScatMat
006	Radio Systems Co	9, 41	February 15, 2005	November 21, 2000	76-170455	2,926,513	®	United States	OWNERS
		6, 19	May 6, 2008	January 6, 2003	78-200453	3,423,990	®	United States	
	ΕN								SAFE PETS, HAPPY
		9	April 26, 2002	November 28, 2000	2254336	2254336	®	ЖU	SAFE DOG
		9	February 12, 2004	January 19, 2001	1089772	TMA602118	æ	CAN	SAFE DOG
IE:	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	April 19, 2002	November 28, 2000	2254325	2254325	æ	ЖU	SAFE CAT
0	1	9	May 18, 2010	July 29, 2009	77-792507	3,789,659	R	United States	ROY GONIA
593	Invisible Fence, Inc.	9	October 22, 2013	March 15, 2013	85-877503	4,421,519	®	United States	Retriever Logo (head facing right)
_									J

Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18	November 7, 2006	June 23, 2003	78-265987	3,167,345	æ	United States	SportDOG Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18, 35	February 5, 2007	November 15, 2005	4720207	4720207	®	CTM	SportDOG Logo
Radio Systems Corp.		November 20, 2007	October 11, 2005	1275284	TMA701151	®	CAN	SportDOG Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	9,18,28	March 20, 2013	March 26, 2012	2012709085	482840	æ	RUS	SportDOG Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	36	January 28, 2011	July 28, 2010	827915	827915	՛⊗	NZ	SportDOG BRAND Logo
	3, 5, 9, 18, 22, 25, 28,							
Radio Systems Corp.	36	June 22, 2011	July 19, 2010	1373493	1373493	®	AUS	SportDOG BRAND Logo
	3, 5, 9, 18, 22, 25, 28,							
Radio Systems Corp.	3, 5, 9, 18, 22, 25, 28,	September 13, 2011	July 13, 2010	85-083054	4,026,978	®	United States	SportDOG BRAND Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	36	November 24, 2009	April 29, 2009	77-724679	3,714,945	®	United States	Logo
								CONSERVATION FUND
Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18	October 23, 2007	June 10, 2004	78-433206	3,319,500	®	United States	SportDOG Brand
Radio Systems Corp.	9	November 22, 2004	April 6, 2004	996927	996927	®	AUS	SportDOG
Radio Systems Corp.		February 1, 2007	October 11, 2005	1275281	TMA680894	®	CAN	SportDOG
Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18, 35	May 28, 2007	November 15, 2005	4719829	4719829	®	CTM	SportDOG
Radio Systems Corp.	9,18,28	March 20, 2013	March 26, 2012	2012709087	482841	®	RUS	SportDOG
Radio Systems Corp.	2, 25, 28, 36	4/5/2016 2,	8/24/2015	86/734,565	4931971	®	United States	SportDOG
Premier Pet Products, LLC	21	September 12, 2000	September 2, 1999	75/791461	2,385,445	®	United States	SPILL-LESS SMART BOWL Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	45	March 25, 2014	December 13, 2012	85-802050	4,502,838	®	United States	SOCIAL PET Logo
Radio Systems Corp.	38, 45	October 23, 2014	May 8, 2013	1205231	1627952	®	AUS	SOCIAL PET Logo
	38, 45	January 5, 2015	May 8, 2013	1205231	1205231	®	MP	SOCIAL PET Logo
Radio Systems Co	38, 45	January 5, 2015	May 8, 2013	1205231	1205231	®	CHN	SOCIAL PET Logo
Radio Systems Co式 67	38, 45	April 15, 2015	May 8, 2013	1205231	1205231	(B)	EU	SOCIAL PET Logo
	9	February 21, 1997	August 15, 1996	2107728	2107728	®	UK	SMART FENCE
	9	December 12, 2000	December 18, 1998	75-608700	2,411,822	®	United States	SMART DOG
	35	October 14, 2012	August 12, 2011	9837902	9837902	®	CHN	SMART DOG
Radio Systems Corp.	18	October 14, 2012	August 12, 2011	9837901	9837901	®	CHN	SMART DOG
	9	February 21, 2013	August 12, 2011	9837900	9837900	R	CHN	SMART DOG
Premier Pet Products, LLC 5	21	June 24, 2008		78/868075	3,453,791	®	United States	Smart Bowl
Multi-Vet Limited	21, 28	January 12, 2009	February 18, 2008	6678627	6678627	®	CTM	SLIMDOG

	Jensey Same	2, 2, 22	**************************************	1.0100000000000000000000000000000000000	*****	*****	(()	
	Radio Systems Com	6 9 19		November 22, 2002	1159997	TMA610210	(\mathbf{R})	CAN	Stavwell Logo
	Radio Systems Corp.	6, 9, 19	June 21, 2004	June 6, 2002	2744050	2744050	®	CTM	Staywell Logo
	Radio Systems Corp.	19	July 31, 1976	July 31, 1976	1066598	1066598	®	UK	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	19	December 1, 1978	May 31, 1978	40518	351823	®	BNL	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	19	April 24, 1979	May 3, 1978	73-168881	1,116,869	æ	United States	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	19	May 2, 1979	May 26, 1978	985978	984978	®	GER	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	20	November 18, 1987	August 21, 1987	55121987	356863	®	SUI	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	19	May 26, 1988	May 26, 1988	1468955	1468955	®	FRA	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	19	September 23, 1988	August 25, 1987	590470	TMA345163	®	CAN	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	20, 21	September 27, 1996	February 2, 1996	2055077	2055077	®	UK	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	20	July 1, 1997	February 14, 1996	2012337	2012337	æ	ESP	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	19	January 30, 1998	February 5, 1996	701653	701653	®	AUS	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	36	March 27, 1998	August 7, 1997	2141482A	2141482A	®	UK	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	6, 9, 19	November 2, 2004	June 5, 2002	76-417985	2,898,600	®	United States	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	6, 9, 19, 20, 21	June 4, 2007	May 3, 2006	5086533	5086533	®	CTM	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	19	June 18, 2010	October 14, 2008	S62096713	2259168	®	JAP	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.		September 24, 2010	June 5, 2008	282398RM	1343651	®	ITA	Staywell
	Radio Systems Corp.	9	November 15, 2011	January 24, 2011	85-224522	4,057,617	®	United States	Stay + Play Wireless Fence
	Radio Systems Corp.		September 11, 2003	July 6, 2001	1108137	TMA589545	®	CAN	ssscat
	Multi-Vet Limited	5, 9	November 21, 2003	September 4, 2002	2309696	2309696	®	UK	ssscat
F	Radio Systems Corp.	21	June 28, 2005	July 12, 2001	76-286281	2,964,345	®	United States	ssscat
RE	Premier Pet Products, LLC	9	March 10, 2009	October 14, 2008	1,267,530	1,267,530	®	AUS	SpraySense
EL	Premier Pet Products, LLC		June 18, 2010	October 14, 2008		5,331,268	®	JAP	SpraySense
.: C	Premier Pet Products, LLC	5	May 20, 2008	November 30, 2006	77/054487	3,432,026	®	United States	Spray Shield
06	Premier Pet Products, LL		March 24, 2010	March 30, 2007	1341737	TMA762401	®	CAN	Spray Shield
07	Premier Pet Products, LL	9, 18, 21	January 16, 2009	April 16, 2008	6,835,904	6,835,904	æ	EU	SPRAY SENSE
' 9	Radio Systems Co		August 4, 1999	July 11, 1997	850608	TMA513900	æ	CAN	SPRAY COMMANDER
FR	Multi-Vet Limit	9, 18	September 20, 1999	September 8, 1997	624932	624932	®	CTM	SPRAY COMMANDER
A		9, 18	May 17, 2011	October 15, 2010	9449951	9449951	®	CTM	SportTrainer
ΛE	Radio Systems Cox	9	January 9, 2012	September 14, 2010	830434	830434	®	NZ	SportTrainer
: 0	•	9	October 31, 2012	September 13, 2010	1383351	1383351	æ	AUS	SportTrainer
59	Corp.		February 21, 2013	September 9, 2010	1495233	TMA844296	®	CAN	SportTrainer
5	Radio Systems Corp.	9, 18	August 17, 2004	May 9, 2003	78-247612	2,875,820	®	United States	SportHunter

 			4~×/×4 14~×/×4	æ	CIM	ULIRASMAKI
November 14, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.			TMA712370) 😕	CAN	ULTRASMART
November 14, 2002 April 23, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.			4593807	R	CHN	ULTRASMART
November 14, 2002		∞	4,101,490	®	United States	Treat Meter
November 14, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.		75-503174	2,261,090	æ	United States	Track & Train
May 31, 2002 April 12, 2003 April 10, 2003 April 2003 April 2003 August 7, 1907 April 3, 1908 August 22, 2011 December 14, 2011 May 24, 2011 December 15, 2000 March 28, 2000 April 20, 18, 35 February 28, 2017 December 15, 2008 April 20, 2007 December 15, 2008 April 20, 2007 April 20,	January 7, 2002	76/35531:	2,654,215	®	United States	WALK?
May 31, 2002 April 17, 2003 May 31, 2002 April 10, 2003 April 10, 2003 April 10, 2003 November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 April 10, 2003 November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 April 20, 2013 August 7, 1997 April 31, 2003 April 31, 2003 August 7, 1997 April 31, 1998 August 22, 2011 December 16, 2011 May 24, 2011 January 29, 1999 March 28, 2000 January 12, 2007 December 15, 2008 April 22, 1998 May 24, 2017 April 22, 1998 May 25, 1999 March 16, 2004 April 22, 1998 May 25, 1999 March 16, 2004 April 20, 1998 May 24, 2011 February 8, 2010 April 15, 2008 April 15, 2008 Tebruary 8, 2007 April 15, 2008 April 15, 2008 Tebruary 8, 2007 April 15, 2008 April 15, 2008 Tebruary 8, 2007 April 15, 2008 April 20, 1909 April 15, 2008 Tebruary 8, 2007 April 15, 2008 April 20, 1909 April 15, 2008 Tebruary 8, 2007 April 15, 2008 April 20, 1909 April 15, 2008 April 20, 1909 April 15, 2007 April 20, 1909 April 20, 19						TIRED OF YOUR DOG TAKING YOU FOR A
November 14, 2002	February 8, 2007		1160038	®	AUS	the petloo Logo
November 14, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.		78-58272	3,099,518	®	United States	THE ORIGINAL PET FOUNTAIN
November 26, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.	×		3,413,690	®	United States	FREEDOM
November 14, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.						THE BRAND VETS RECOMMEND MOST FOR DOG SAFETY AND
November 14, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.			TMA794631	®	CAN	FREEDOM
November 14, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.						FOR DOG SAFETY AND
Involvember 14, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. August 7, 1997 April 3, 1998 36 Radio Systems Corp. February 28, 2011 December 16, 2011 9, 18, 35 Radio Systems Corp. January 29, 1999 March 28, 2000 9, 18, 35 Radio Systems Corp. December 7, 2007 December 15, 2008 42, 45 Radio Systems Corp. February 12, 2007 December 15, 2008 42, 45 Radio Systems Corp. January 13, 2003 March 16, 2004 28 Premier Pet Products, LLC April 22, 1998 May 25, 1999 18 Premier Pet Products, LLC						RECOMMEND MOST
Inverince 14, 2002 July 7, 2003 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. August 7, 1997 April 3, 1998 36 Radio Systems Corp. February 28, 2011 December 16, 2011 9, 18, 35 Radio Systems Corp. January 29, 1999 March 28, 2000 18 Premier Pet Products, LLC 9, 16, 41, 9, 16, 41, Radio Systems Corp. February 12, 2007 December 15, 2008 42, 45 Radio Systems Corp. January 13, 2003 March 16, 2007 42, 45 Radio Systems Corp.		75/472046	2,247,744	®	United States	ATTITUDE ADJUSTER
November 14, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.		76/481690	2,822,574	®	United States	Tennis Tail
Inverince 14, 2002 July 7, 2003 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 6 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. August 7, 1997 April 3, 1998 36 Radio Systems Corp. February 28, 2011 December 16, 2011 9, 18, 35 Radio Systems Corp. February 29, 1999 March 28, 2000 18 Premier Pet Products, LLC January 29, 1999 March 28, 2000 9, 16, 41, December 7, 2007 December 15, 2008 42, 45 Radio Systems Corp.		2446430	2446430	®	UK	t.COG Logo
Invertible 14, 2002 July 7, 2003 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 6 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. August 7, 1997 April 3, 1998 36 Radio Systems Corp. August 22, 2011 December 16, 2011 9, 18, 35 Radio Systems Corp. February 28, 2011 May 24, 2011 9, 18, 35 Radio Systems Corp. January 29, 1999 March 28, 2000 18 Premier Pet Products, LLC		654358	6543581	®	CTM	t.COG Logo
Involument 14, 2002 July 7, 2003 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. May 31, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 6 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. August 7, 1997 April 3, 1998 36 Radio Systems Corp. August 22, 2011 December 16, 2011 9, 18, 35 Radio Systems Corp. February 28, 2011 May 24, 2011 9, 18, 35 Radio Systems Corp.		75/630543	2,335,259	®	United States	Sure-Fit Harness
November 14, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 6 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 6 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. August 7, 1997 April 3, 1998 36 Radio Systems Corp. August 22, 2011 December 16, 2011 9, 18, 35 Radio Systems Corp.	Fe	302011012192	302011012192	®	GER	STEALTH
Involvember 14, 2002 July 7, 2003 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 6 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp. August 7, 1997 April 3, 1998 36 Radio Systems Corp.	4		623852	®	SUI	STEALTH
November 14, 2002 July 1, 2003 17 Radio Systems Corp. May 31, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 6 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 9 Radio Systems Corp.			2141482B	®	UK	STAYWELL PETCARE
Involvember 14, 2002 July 7, 2003 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 14, 2002 March 31, 2003 6 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.			668441	®	NZ	Staywell Logo
May 31, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp. November 26, 2002 April 10, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.			668440	®	NZ	Staywell Logo
May 31, 2002 April 25, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.			509288	®	SUI	Staywell Logo
November 14, 2002 July 7, 2003 12 Radio Systems Corp.		í	2302061	®	UK	Staywell Logo
Nation Form 10 Podio Statemo Com	November 14, 2002	668442	668442	®	NZ	Staywell Logo
934435 November 15, 2002 August 13, 2003 6, 9, 19 Radio Systems Corp.			934435	®	AUS	Staywell Logo

; ;	April 25, 2017	March 23, 2016	86-949,709	5,189,284	æ	United States	SOLVIT
20 Radio Systems Corp.	April 15, 2008	November 2, 2007	77-319,796	3,413,749	æ	United States	PUPSTEP
9 Radio Systems Corp.	November 26, 2013	October 24, 2012	85-762267	4,441,324	æ	United States	YardMax
18 Premier Pet Products, LLC	December 22, 2008	May 8, 2006	1300764	TMA731384	®	CAN	WONDER WALKER
9 Radio Systems Corp.	September 11, 2007	May 22, 2006	78-888745	3,290,868	®	United States	WetlandHunter
Radio Systems Com	December 22, 2004	December 4, 2003	1198476	TMA628938	®	CAN	VIRTUAL BARRIER
9 Radio Systems Co	October 20, 2009	May 24, 2006	78-891031	3,700,426	æ	United States	UplandHunter
9 Radio Systems Co	December 29, 2009	May 19, 2006	78-887878	3,732,874	æ	United States	UplandBlaze
11 Radio Systems Cor	May 11, 2010	September 2, 2009	77-818630	3,788,930	®	United States	configuation
<u>R</u>							WARMER product
<u> </u>							UNIVERSAL PET BED
9 Radio Systems Corp.	October 5, 1993	December 20, 1991	74-232784	1,796,849	®	United States	UNDERGROUND FENCE
9 Innotek, Inc.	January 29, 2007	June 19, 2006	1119681	1119681	®	AUS	ULTRASMART Logo
9 Innotek, Inc.	May 30, 2006	October 11, 2004	78-498000	3,099,285	®	United States	ULTRASMART

RECORDED: 06/08/2017 REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0597